505290656 01/23/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5337433

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Name		Execution Date		
MITSUI CHEMICALS, INC.		01/16/2019		
Street Address:		ALLEVAST ROAD		
RECEIVING PARTY I	E-VISIO	N. LLC		
Internal Address:		113-115		
Internal Audress.				
City:	SARASO	ΟΤΑ		
	SARASO FLORID			

Property Type Number Patent Number: 8215770 Patent Number: 7971994 Patent Number: 7926940 Patent Number: 8678581 Patent Number: 8783861 Patent Number: 8801174 Patent Number: 9142329 Patent Number: 9199420 Patent Number: 8922902

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	6179477280
Email:	lovato@smithbaluch.com
Correspondent Name:	SMITH BALUCH LLP
Address Line 1:	376 BOYLSTON ST.
Address Line 2:	SUITE 401
Address Line 4:	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	
--------------------	--

CHRISTOPHER MAX COLICE

SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Max Colice/			
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2019			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Assignment 2019 Mitsui to eVision#page1.tif				
source=Assignment 2019 Mitsui to eVision#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Mitsui Chemicals, Inc., a Japanese corporation with its principal place of business at Shiodome City Center, 1-5-2 Higashi-Shimbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-7122 Japan, (herein referred to as "Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in any Letters Patent(s) ("said patent(s)") and any Patent application(s) ("said application(s)") set forth below, as well as any further applications based on invention(s) disclosed in and filed from said application(s) and said patent(s):

EP 2859405 JP 6158317 US 8922902 IL196114 US 8215770 US 7971994 US 7926940 US 8678581 US 8678581 US 8783861 US 8801174 US 9142329 US 9199420

WHEREAS, e-Vision, LLC, a New York limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 1144 Tallevast Road, Suites 113-115, Sarasota, Florida, its successors, legal representatives and assigns ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application(s) and said patent(s), the right to file future applications based on said patents and applications, the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries based on said application(s), the right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including provisional or other royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said application(s).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file future applications based on said patent(s) and application(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries based on said patent(s) and application(s), including future divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application(s), the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement, the right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including provisional or other royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), the entireright, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said application(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues, and extensions of said patent(s), and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application(s), and said patent(s), and

1/2

PATENT REEL: 048099 FRAME: 0106

that the same are unencumbered, and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall, at Assignee's sole discretion, advise that any proceeding in connection with said application(s) or said patent(s), any application based on said application(s), any reissue or extension of said patent(s), and any United States or foreign Letters Patent or Patents for said application(s), including interference and derivation proceedings, and any post-grant proceedings (e.g., opposition proceedings, post-grant reviews, *inter partes* reviews, supplemental examinations, etc.), is lawful and desirable, sign all-papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said application(s), without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of Assigne

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all aforementioned patent(s) of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said applications(s) and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

For and on behalf of ASSIGNOR:

Date: January 16, 2019

By: Name: M)tsuhiro A//KOSAKA Title: Geneta / Marger Company: Mitsui Chemicals, Inc.

Witness Signature: Dogi Fyriterove	Date:	Jamary	18.	2019
Print Witness Name: Dalji EUJI WARA				Į.

For and on behalf of ASSIGNEE:

Date: VANNA

Name: Joel Q/Zychick Title: President and CEQ Company: e-Vision, LLC

Induced 22, 20(4

Witness Signature: _{ Print Witness Name:

2/2

Date:

PATENT REEL: 048099 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 01/23/2019